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Engineering Bids

2020 OP3 Joint & Crack Seal Phase 4

Recommendation:
(Defer to May 11, 2020)

(=



Engineering Bids

2020 CCLIP K-15, KTA Bridge - KDOT

Recommendation:
(Defer to May 18, 2020)
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Engineering Bids

Hess Pump Station Valve Replacement

Recommendation:

Dondlinger & Sons Group 1
Group 2
Bid Total

Bids Received:

Wildcat Construction Co. Inc.

$2,940,590.00
$6,000.00
$2,946,590.00

$3,079,057.00
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Engineering Bids

WDS to serve Casa Bella 2" Addition

Recommendation:

Mies Construction, Inc. Group 1 - WDS $54.207.00
Group 2 - SS $56,931.00
Bid Total $111,138.00
Bids Received:
Nowak Construction $113,555.40
Dondlinger & Sons $121,375.00
Dutton Construction and Plumbing $143,433.00
Duling Construction $151,417.00

McCullough Excavation

$173,565.00
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Engineering Bids

SWD #454 to serve RF Addition

Recommendation:
Mies Construction, Inc.

Bids Received:

Nowak Construction

Duling Construction

DLS Underground LLC
McCullough Excavation
Bob Bergkamp Construction

$475,000.00

$581,604.55
$593,346.00
$644,876.56
$677,925.00
$722,074.37
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Engineering Bids

SWS #737 to serve Harvey’'s Walnut Grove and Julia Addition

Recommendation:
Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. $53,645.00
Bids Received:
Nowak Construction $60,664.22
Wilks Underground Utilities $64,821.00
Dutton Construction and Plumbing $74,865.00
Duling Construction $95,875.00
McCullough Excavation $121,815.00
Mies Construction $121,981.00
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Engineering Bids

Madison and Murdock Water Main Replacement

Recommendation:
Mies Construction, Inc.

Nowak Construction
Duling Construction
McCullough Excavation
Dondlinger & Sons

Bids Received:

$362,810.00

$433,304.00
$452,360.00
$507,165.00
$679,495.00
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Purchasing Bids

Main & Gutter Brooms for Street Sweepers

Recommendation:
Defer to May 11, 2020
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Purchasing Bids

Track Mounted Mini Excavator

Recommendation:

Foley Equipment Base Bid
Option 2

Bids Received:
Central Power Systems (Does Not Meet Specs)
Berry Companies (Does Not Meet Specs)

$98,208.00
$1,491.00

$80,101.38
$82,600.00
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Purchasing Bids

Grounds Maintenance at Landfills

Recommendation:

Defer to May 11, 2020
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Open Request for Proposals

RFP#

FP203079
FP203113
FP203125
FP230134
FP203079
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Description

Public Records Request Management Software
Nuisance Code Wrecker Service

RFI-Century Il Wide Internet Services

Hess Reservoir Site Valve Replacements

Public Records Request Management Services

Department
IT/IS

MAMDC

CMO
Engineering
IT/IS

Close Date
6/4/2020
05/6/2020
5/27/2020
5/15/2020
6/4/2020
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Purchasing Procurement Website

Want to become a registered vendor?
Want to bid or propose on a solicitation?

Visit the City’s Procurement Website

https://selfservice.wichita.gov/IMSS/Vendors/default.aspx

Purchasing Office 316-268-4636
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Recommendation

Approve the Bid Awards as Recommended
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